OP \$40.00 2428183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM512813

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Company domestication and name change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tortel Communications, Inc.		02/21/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topity LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: Tatnall Building #104	
City:	: Wilmington	
State/Country:	e/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 19810	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428183	TORTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.279.9389

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street, Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Tortel to Topity#page1.tif source=Tortel to Topity#page2.tif source=Tortel to Topity#page3.tif source=Tortel to Topity#page4.tif source=Tortel to Topity#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "TOPITY LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019,

AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

7292363 8100 SR# 20191288224

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AND SUCCESSION OF SURE STATES

Authentication: 202309128

Date: 02-22-19

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION

OF

TORTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.

February 21, 2019

Under Section 18-212 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

TORTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Province of Ontario, Canada (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was formed on May 2, 1989 under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was TORTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company set forth in the certificate of formation filed simultaneously with this Certificate in accordance with §18-212(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is TOPITY LLC.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the principal place of business of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was the Province of Ontario, Canada.
- 5. The domestication of the Corporation into a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware has been approved in the manner provided under the Province of Ontario, Canada.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 PM 02/21/2019 FILED 04:58 PM 02/21/2019 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TORTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Name: Laipat Prasher

Title: President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TOPITY LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT
4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

7292363 8100 SR# 20191288224

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juliery VI BANGAS SACCIONY AT SERVE

Authentication: 202309129

Date: 02-22-19

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TOPITY LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TOPITY LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained at such address are as follows:

REGISTERED AGENT

Corporate Creations Network Inc. 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

REGISTERED OFFICE

3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 21st day of February, 2019.

Name: Deborah E. Kalstek

Title: Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 PM 02/21/2019 FILED 04:58 PM 02/21/2019

STRADEMARKINDER 7292363

REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0461